GOVERNMENT OF MAHARAHTRA

No - IPS-2021/CR131/Nodal Officer/IND-8 Industries, Energy and Labour Department Hutatma Rajguru Chowk, Madame Cama Road, Mantralaya, Mumbai – 400 032 Date – 8th September 2021

To,

Development Commissioner (Industries), Directorate of Industries New Administration Building, Mumbai

Subject – Appointment of a Nodal Officer for facilitation of incentives under Maharashtra Electric Vehicle Policy 2021

Reference – Government Adenda Number – IPS-2021/CR131/IND-8, Dated – 8th September 2021

Respected Sir,

Environment and Climate Change Department has issued an Electric Vehicle Policy 2021 vide Government Resolution dated 23rd July 2021 (GR. No MSEVP – 2021/CR/25/TC-4). In the light of the provisions made in Electrical Vehicle Policy 2021, Industries Department has issued the revised modalities for availing the incentives by the EV OEMs. You may find the GR for these revised modalities, mentioned at reference, on www.maharashtra.gov.in (GR No. 202109081434504010).

For facilitation of incentives under Electric Vehicle Policy 2021, Mr. Sanjay Korabu, Additional Director of Industries, Directorate of Industries, New Administration Building, Mumbai has been appointed a Nodal Officer.

Contact Details of Nodal Officer are as under:

Number – 022-22026755

Email ID - dipsi@maharashtra.gov.in

You are requested to instruct the concerned Nodal Officer to do the needful in this regard.

Yours sincerely, (Ravindra Gurav)

Joint Secretary, Industries Department Government of Maharashtra

CC to

Additional Chief Secretary, Environment and Climate Change Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department (Transport) Chief Executive Officer, MIDC – Andheri, Mumbai